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March 17, 2021 

 

 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

Commonwealth Keystone Building 

400 North Street 

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

rchiavetta.pa.gov 

 

 

RE: Docket No. A-2020-3019634; Application of Pennsylvania-American Water 

Company – Wastewater Division Under Section 1329 of the Pennsylvania 

Public Utility Code for Approval of the Acquisition of Royersford Borough’s 

Wastewater System Assets 
 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

 Pursuant to paragraph 38 of the Joint Petition for Approval of Settlement of All Issues 

(“Settlement”) filed on January 29, 2021, the Joint Petitioners agreed to waive their rights to file 

Exceptions if the Administrative Law Judge recommended approval of the Settlement without 

modification. On March 16, 2021, Administrative Law Judge Marta Guhl recommended the 

approval of the Settlement without modification. As such, please be advised that Royersford 

Borough is not filing Exceptions to Judge Guhl’s Recommended Decision. 

 

 This document is being served via electronic mail on the Administrative Law Judge 

presiding over this matter and all parties of record. The document was also filed electronically 

with the Public Utility Commission on this date. 

 

 

       Very truly yours, 

 

 
       Matthew S. Olesh 

 

 

cc: The Honorable Marta Guhl, Administrative Law Judge 

 All parties of record  

Matthew S. Olesh 

215.665.3043 

matthew.olesh@obermayer.com 

www.obermayer.com 

 

 Obermayer Rebmann Maxwell & Hippel LLP 

Centre Square West 

1500 Market Street | Suite 3400 

Philadelphia, PA 19102-2101 

P: 215.665.3000 

F: 215.665.3165 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I, Matthew S. Olesh, Esq., hereby certify that I have served a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing Notice that It Will Not File Exceptions upon the parties listed below in accordance 

with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code §§ 1.54 (relating to service by a party) via electronic mail. 

 

Administrative Law Judge Marta Guhl 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania  

Office of Administrative Law Judge  

801 Market Street, Suite 4063 

Philadelphia, PA 19107 

 

Elizabeth Rose Triscari 

Pennsylvania American Water Company 

852 Wesley Drive 

Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 

Elizabeth.Triscari@amwater.com 

 

Erika McLain, Esq. 

John M. Coogan, Esq.  

PUC Bureau Of Investigation And 

Enforcement 

400 North Street, 2nd Floor West 

Harrisburg, PA 17120 

ermclain@pa.gov 

jcoogan@pa.gov 

 

Sharon E. Webb, Esq. 

Office of Small Business Advocate 

Forum Place 

555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor 

Harrisburg, PA  17101 

swebb@pa.gov 

 

Christine M. Hoover Esq.  

Erin L. Gannon, Esq. 

Santo G. Spataro, Esq. 

Harrison W. Breitman, Esq. 

Office of Consumer Advocate 

Forum Place 

555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor  

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

choover@paoca.org 

egannon@paoca.org 

sspataro@paoca.org 

hbreitman@paoca.org 

 

David P. Zambito, Esq. 

Jonathan P. Nase, Esq. 

Cozen O'Connor 

17 North Second Street 

Suite 1410 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

jnase@cozen.com 

dzambito@cozen.com 

 

Robert Redinger, Jr. 

1881 Painters Run Road 

Pittsburgh, PA 15241 

bobr64@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

Dated: March 17, 2021    /s/ Matthew Olesh   

Matthew Olesh, Esquire 

mailto:choover@paoca.org
mailto:egannon@paoca.org

